
 
 

Mascalls Academy is part of the Leigh Academies Trust 
 
 

 

KEY DATES YEAR 2017-18 
(updated 30/5/17) 

 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2017 

Staff Training Days Tuesday 29th/Wednesday 30th/Thursday 31st August 2017 – Staff Training Days 
Students do NOT attend 

Years 7 & 12  Friday 1st September 2017 – Years 7 and 12 only 

All students return Monday 4th September 2017 – All students return 

School closes for Autumn Holiday Friday 13th October 2017 – school closes as normal at 3:00pm 

Autumn Half Term Holiday Monday 16th October 2017 – Friday 27th October 2017 

Students return Monday 30th October 2017 

Staff Training Day Friday 24th November 2017 – students do NOT attend 

School closes for Christmas Holiday Friday 15th December 2017 – school closes at 12:30pm 

Christmas Holiday Monday 18th December 2017 – Monday 1st January 2018 

      

SPRING TERM 2018 
Students return Tuesday 2nd January 2018 

Leigh Academies Trust Conference Friday 9th February 2018 – students do NOT attend 

School closes Thursday 8th February 2018 – school closes as normal at 3:00pm 

Spring Half Term Holiday Monday 12th February 2018 – Friday 16th February 2018 

Students return Monday 19th February 2018 

School Closes for Easter Holiday Thursday 29th March 2018 – school closes as normal at 3:00pm 

Good Friday (Bank Holiday) Friday 30th March 2018 

Easter Monday (Bank Holiday) Monday 2nd April 2018 

Easter Holiday Friday 30th March 2018 – Friday 13th April 2018 

         

 SUMMER TERM 2018  
Students return Monday 16th April 2018 

May Bank Holiday Monday 7th May 2018 

School closes for Spring Holiday Friday 25th May 2018 – school closes as normal at 3:00pm 

Summer Half Term Holiday Monday 28th May 2018 – Friday 1st June 2018 

School returns Monday 4th June 2018 

School closes for the Summer Friday 20th July 2018 – school closes at 12:30pm 

Summer Holiday Monday 23rd July 2018 – Monday 27th August 2018 

  


